Client: Wings over Scotland

Agency: Panelbase

Universe: Adults resident in Scotland

Methodology: Online

Sample size: 1022

Fieldwork dates: 15 December - 20 December 2017

Weighting: All the results were weighted by age, sex, and country of birth, and voters were also weighted to match the
2014 independence and 2017 Westminster election results.

Further enquiries: ivork@panelbase.com



JN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total Gender Age Gender x Age SEG Country of birth

Male Female 16-34 35-54 55+ Male x Male x Male x :Female x:Female x:; Female x| ABC1 C2DE | Scotland ; England : Elsewher
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+ e

Total 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487 848 92 82
(1022)| (445); (577)| (271)i (340); (411) (93); (156)i (196)i (178): (184). (215)| (511)i (511)| (788). (148) (86)
Who would you vote for with your constituency |Base: Likely (8-10) voters 856 430 425 229 295 332 128 148 154 100 147 178 469 387 714 82 60
vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took (855)| (394); (461) (196); (291)i (368) (79); (138); (177) (117): (153): (191) (450); (405)| (660); (131) (64)
place tomorrow? (Likely voters) Conservative 302 163 59 33 75 104 is 4 Q4 8 31 60 16 77 157 30 16
24% 24% 23% 10% 26% 31% 12% 30% 29% 8% 21% 34% 27% 20% 22% 36% 26%
Labour 197 106 90 54 68 75 31 37 39 23 31 36 108 89 165 20 12
23% 25% 21% 24% 23% 23% 24% 25% 25% 23% 21% 20% 23% 23% 23% 24% 20%
Liberal Democrat 45 20 25 6 12 28 2 3 15 4 8 13 37 8 32 7 7
5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 8% 1% 2% 10% 4% 6% 7% 8% 2% 4% 8% 11%
SNP 308 157 150 106 103 99 60 51 46 46 52 52 134 173 275 17 16
36% 37% 35% 46% 35% 30% 47% 34% 30% 46% 36% 29% 29% 45% 39% 20% 27%
UKIP 6 4 2 3 3 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 6 1 6 0 1
<1% 1% <1% 1% <1% <1% 2% 1% <1% <1% <1% ] 1% <1% <1% ) 1%
Green 17 9 8 14 2 1 9 0 0 5 2 1 9 9 13 2 3
2% 2% 2% 6% <1% <1% 7% ) <1% 5% 1% <1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Other 4 2 2 3 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 4 0 0
<1% <1% <1% 1% <1% ) 2% ) [} <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% <1% ) o
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o o o 0o 0o ] ] o o o o 0o 0 o o o o
Don’t Know/ Not sure 71 25 46 17 29 25 6 10 9 11 19 16 43 28 58 8 5
8% 6% 11% 7% 10% 8% 5% 7% 6% 11% 13% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9%
Prefer not to say 6 3 3 4 2 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 4 2 5 0 1
<1% <1% <1% 2% <1% 0 1% <1% [ 2% <1% ) <1% <1% <1% ) 1%
Who would you vote for with your constituency |Base: Likely (8-10) voters, excluding DK 779 402 377 208 264 307 120 137 145 88 127 162 422 358 651 74 54
vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took (779) (368) (411) (177) (260) (342) (74) (127) (167) (103) (133) (175) (402) (377) (603) (118) (58)
place tomorrow? (Likely voters, excl DK) Conservative 362 103 9 33 75 104 i5 a4 a4 8 31 60 16 77 157 30 16
26% 26% 26% 11% 29% 34% 12% 32% 30% 9% 25% 37% 30% 21% 24% 40% 29%
Labour 197 106 90 54 68 75 31 37 39 23 31 36 108 89 165 20 12
25% 26% 24% 26% 26% 24% 25% 27% 27% 26% 25% 22% 26% 25% 25% 27% 22%
Liberal Democrat 45 20 25 6 12 28 2 3 15 4 8 13 37 8 32 7 7
6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 9% 1% 2% 11% 5% 7% 8% 9% 2% 5% 9% 12%
SNP 308 157 150 106 103 99 60 51 46 46 52 52 134 173 275 17 16
39% 9% 40% 51% 9% 32% 0% 7% 2% 52% 1% 2% 2% 48% 2% 2% 30%
UKIP 6 4 2 3 3 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 6 1 6 0 1
<1% 1% <1% 2% 1% <1% 2% 1% <1% <1% <1% 0 1% <1% <1% ) 1%
Green 17 9 8 14 2 1 9 0 0 5 2 1 9 9 13 2 3
2% 2% 2% 7% <1% <1% 8% ) <1% 6% 2% <1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6%
Other 4 2 2 3 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 4 0 0
<1% <1% <1% 1% <1% 0 2% 0 0 <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% <1% 0 0




JN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 2017 UK Election 2016 Scottish Election
Conserva; Labour : Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't :I was not|Conserva; Labour : Liberal SNP Greens Other Did not Can't Not

tive Democra Party Cymru vote rememb : eligible tive Democra vote rememb : eligible

+ ar o unte + or o unte
Total 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22
(230);  (222) (43)]  (372) (7) (14) (0) 1) (92) (30) (11)] (175); (213) (52); (364) (0) (16);  (126) (54) (22)
Who would you vote for with your constituency |Base: Likely (8-10) voters 242 207 55 309 1 3 1] V] 16 17 7 182 211 56 312 (1] 12 37 33 14
vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took (219); (188) (40); (348) (5) (13) (0) 0) (18) (18) (6)| (167)i (200) (47); (348) (0) (11) (36) (33) (13)
place tomorrow? (Likely voters) Conservative 182 2 5 o ) o ) 0 3 1 ) 138 36 7 is 0 1 ) 4 1
79% <1% 10% o o o 0o o 18% 3% o 76% 13% 13% 5% o 10% 25% 13% 7%
Labour 11 164 3 15 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 7 145 1 24 0 5 8 7 1
5% 79% 5% 5% 8% 8% 0 0 15% 6% 0 4% 69% 2% 8% 0 39% 21% 20% 5%
Liberal Democrat 4 1 38 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 2 34 1 0 0 1 0 2
2% <1% 70% <1% o o 0o o o 5% o 3% 1% 61% <1% o o 2% o 11%
SNP 3 18 3 272 0 0 0 0 8 3 2 15 21 5 242 0 2 14 5 4
1% 8% 5% 88% 0 0 0 0 50% 16% 22% 8% 10% 9% 78% 0 15% 37% 16% 28%
UKIP 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
1% o 0o <1% 65% o 0o o 7% o o 1% <1% o <1% o o 3% o o
Green 1 5 2 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 9 0 3 4 0 1
<1% 3% 4% 2% 0 77% 0 0 5% 0 12% 0 <1% <1% 3% 0 25% 11% 0 6%
Other 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
o 1% 0o <1% o o o o o o o o o 4% <1% o o o o o
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
) o o o 0o 0o ] ] o o 0o o 0o o o o o o o [
Don't Know/ Not sure 26 13 3 14 0 0 0 0 1 9 4 13 13 6 19 0 1 0 14 5
11% 6% 6% 5% 28% 15% ) [} 6% 52% 51% 7% 6% 10% 6% o 11% o 43% 36%
Prefer not to say 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
[ <1% [ 0 [ 0 0 0 0 17% 15% 1% 0 [ 0 [ 0 [ 9% 7%
Who would you vote for with your constituency |Base: Likely (8-10) voters, excluding DK 216 192 52 294 1 2 o o 15 5 2 167 197 50 294 o 11 37 16 8
vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took (196); (174):  (37)! (331) @) (11) (0) ) (17) (6) (3)| (154); (186):  (41). (328) (0) (9). (36); (16) (9)
place tomorrow? (Likely voters, excl DK) Conservative 183 2 5 ) 0 () 0 0 3 1 0 138 36 7 is 0 1 g 4 1
89% <1% 10% ) ) 0 ) [} 19% 10% () 83% 13% 14% 5% [ 12% 25% 26% 12%
Labour 11 164 3 15 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 7 145 1 24 0 5 8 7 1
5% 86% 5% 5% 11% 10% ) [ 16% 20% ) 4% 74% 2% 8% o 43% 21% 41% 8%
Liberal Democrat 4 1 38 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 2 34 1 0 0 1 0 2
2% <1% 74% <1% 0 0 ) [} () 17% () 3% 1% 68% <1% o ) 2% ) 19%
SNP 3 18 3 272 0 0 0 0 8 3 2 15 21 5 242 0 2 14 5 4
2% 9% 5% 2% ) o ) o 53% 53% 5% 9% 11% 11% 2% o 7% 37% 33% 0%
UKIP 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
2% ) () <1% 89% 0 ) [} 7% [ () 1% 1% 0 <1% [ ) 3% ) 0
Green 1 5 2 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 9 0 3 4 0 1
<1% 3% 5% 2% ) 90% ) o 6% o 35% o <1% <1% 3% o 28% 11% ) 11%
Other 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
0 1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4% <1% 0 0 0 0 0




JN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 2014 Scottish Referendum 2016 EU Referendum Which, if any, football club do you
support?

Ivoted ; Ivoted :Idid not| The UK : The UK : Did not Celtic i Rangers ; Another ;| I don't
Yes No vote should should vote club support

ramain inilaave tha anyv
Total 421 520 81 569 355 98 107 176 211 529
(460) (481) (81) (562) (362) (98) (104) (167) (209) (542)
Who would you vote for with your constituency |Base: Likely (8-10) voters 367 462 28 505 316 34 89 146 188 432
vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took (401) (426) (28) (500) (320) (35) (86) (137) (187) (445)
place tomorrow? (Likely voters) Conservative 33 i72 7 80 115 8 6 36 6 iia
6% 37% 25% 16% 36% 22% 7% 25% 25% 26%
Labour 60 133 3 121 71 4 30 46 45 76
16% 29% 12% 24% 22% 13% 34% 31% 24% 18%
Liberal Democrat 6 38 1 85 9 2 4 B} 9 29
2% 8% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 7%
SNP 248 49 11 212 83 13 38 46 67 156
68% 11% 39% 42% 26% 37% 42% 31% 36% 36%
UKIP 1 5] 0 1 5 0 0 2 2 2
<1% 1% [} <1% 2% 0 <1% 1% 1% <1%
Green 13 4 1 15 2 1 3 2 5 8
3% <1% 3% 3% <1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Other 2 2 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 2
<1% <1% 0 <1% [} 2% 0 1% 0 <1%
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0o ] ] o o 0o o 0o o ]
Don’t Know/ Not sure 11 56 3 55 30 7 8 10 11 42
3% 12% 11% 7% 9% 19% 9% 7% 6% 10%
Prefer not to say 3 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 2 4
<1% <1% 7% <1% <1% 0 [ 0 1% <1%
Who would you vote for with your constituency |Base: Likely (8-10) voters, excluding DK 352 404 23 466 285 28 81 136 175 387
vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took (385) (370) (24) (459) (290) (30) (77) (129) (174) (399)
place tomorrow? (Likely voters, excl DK) Conservative 23 172 7 80 115 8 6 36 6 114
7% 43% 31% 17% 40% 28% 8% 26% 26% 29%
Labour 60 133 3 121 71 4 30 46 45 76
17% 33% 15% 26% 25% 16% 37% 34% 26% 20%
Liberal Democrat 6 38 1 59 9 2 4 5 9 29
2% 9% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 8%
SNP 248 49 11 212 83 13 38 46 67 156
70% 12% 7% 45% 29% 46% 47% 34% 39% 40%
UKIP 1 5} 0 1 5 0 0 2 2 2
<1% 1% [} <1% 2% () <1% 1% 1% <1%
Green 13 4 1 15 2 1 3 2 5 8
4% <1% 4% 3% <1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Other 2 2 0 3 0 i 0 2 0 2
<1% <1% 0 <1% 0 3% 0 2% 0 <1%




JN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total Gender Age Gender x Age SEG Country of birth

Male Female 16-34 35-54 55+ Male x Male x Male x :Female x:Female x:; Female x| ABC1 C2DE | Scotland ; England : Elsewher
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+ e

Total 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487 848 92 82
Which of these is your favourite Scottish film? |Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487 848 92 82
(1022)| (445)! (577)| (271)i (340); (411) (93); (156); (196); (178) (184)! (215)| (511)i (511)| (788) (148) (86)
Braveheart (1995) 205 95 111 79 61 65 37 30 28 42 32 37 79 127 176 14 16
20% 19% 21% 26% 18% 18% 25% 18% 16% 27% 18% 19% 15% 26% 21% 15% 19%
Trainspotting (1996) 159 87 72 74 61 24 39 33 15 35 28 9 89 69 133 16 10
16% 18% 13% 24% 18% 6% 26% 20% 9% 23% 16% 4% 17% 14% 16% 17% 12%
Whisky Galore (1949) 94 55 39 7 20 67 4 9 42 4 11 25 46 48 78 8 8
9% 11% 7% 2% 6% 18% 2% 6% 24% 2% 6% 2% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10%
Local Hero (1983) 56 30 27 9 19 28 6 10 13 2 9 15 37 20 44 8 4
6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 2% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 9% 5%
Sunshine On Leith (2013) 56 17 39 13 19 24 3 4 10 10 15 14 33 22 49 2 5
5% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 2% 6%
Gregory's Girl (1981) 55 28 27 2 27 26 0 13 15 2 14 11 37 18 48 4 3
5% 6% 5% <1% 8% 7% o 8% 8% 2% 8% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Mrs Brown (1997) 48 5 43 3 12 HE) 2 1 2 2 11 30 18 30 42 3 3
5% 1% 8% 1% 3% 9% 1% <1% 1% 1% 6% 15% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3%
Highlander (1986) 45 28 17 10 24 10 6 14 7 4 10 3 23 22 35 7 3
4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 8% 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3%
The Angels' Share (2012) 42 16 26 12 21 9 3 7 6 9 14 5] 25 17 39 0 3
4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 6% 8% 1% 5% 4% 5% ] 3%
The Wicker Man (1973) 41 25 16/ 13 12 16 5 10 10 8 3 5 24 17 34 4 3
4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
The Prime Of Miss Jean Brodie (1969) 37 10 27 0 11 26 0 4 6 0 7 20 18 19 29 4 5
4% 2% 5% o 3% 7% o 2% 3% o 4% 10% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Restless Natives (1985) 19 14 6 4 12 3 2 11 1 2 1 3 11 8 15 4 0
2% 3% 1% 1% 4% <1% 1% 7% <1% 1% <1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% o
Dog Soldiers (2002) 16! 9 6 8 5 3 7 3 0 2 2 3 8 8 14 1 1
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% <1% 4% 2% [} 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% <1%
Filth (2013) 14/ 7 8 8 5 2 4 2 1 5 2 1 10 5 14 1 0
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% <1% 2% 1% <1% 3% 1% <1% 2% <1% 2% <1% o
Shallow Grave (1994) 8 5] 3 1 5 3 0 3 3 1 2 0 2 6 7 1 0
<1% 1% <1% <1% 1% <1% [} 2% 1% <1% 1% <1% <1% 1% <1% <1% [}
That Sinking Feeling (1979) 5 2 2 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 2 3 3 1 1
<1% <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% V] <1% <1% 1] <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1%
Comfort And Joy (1984) 4 4 0 0 3 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 0
<1% <1% 0 0 <1% <1% [} 2% 1% 0 [ 0 <1% <1% <1% ) o
Morvern Callar (2002) 4 3 1 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 4 0 0
<1% <1% <1% 1% <1% 1] 2% 1] o 1] <1% 0 <1% <1% <1% 1] [
Small Faces (1996) & 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 B 3 0 0
<1% <1% <1% <1% 0 ) 1% ) [} <1% [ 0 0 <1% <1% ) o
Neds (2010) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
<1% 1] <1% <1% 0 1] V] 1] o <1% 0 0 <1% 1] <1% 1] [
Other 110 48 61 53 24 32 28 10 11 25 i3 22 69 40 75 15 19
1% 10% 12% 17% 7% 9% 19% 6% 6% 16% 8% 11% 13% 8% 9% 17% 23%




JN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 2017 UK Election 2016 Scottish Election
Conserva; Labour : Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't :I was not|Conserva; Labour : Liberal SNP Greens Other Did not Can't Not
tive Democra Party Cymru vote rememb : eligible tive Democra vote rememb : eligible
* ar o unte * ar o vnte

Total 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22
Which of these is your favourite Scottish film? |Base: All respondents 254 241 60 328 2 3 1] 1] 92 29 12 190 223 60 326 (1] 16 131 53 22
(230); (222) (43) (372) (7) (14) (0) 1) (92) (30) (11)| (@175) (213) (52)! (364) ) (16); (126) (54) (22)
Braveheart (1995) 33 49 10 80 0 0 0 0 25 8 1 22 44 7 80 0 1 38 9 4
13% 20% 16% 24% 27% 7% 0o o 27% 27% 8% 11% 20% 12% 25% o 7% 29% 16% 20%
Trainspotting (1996) 34 45 4 53 0 0 0 0 13 4 4 23 37 6 55 0 2 21 10 5
13% 19% 6% 16% ) 16% ) 100% 14% 15% 32% 12% 16% 9% 17% o 14% 16% 18% 24%
Whisky Galore (1949) 35 14 6 31 0 0 0 0 5] 2 1 25 19 11 30 0 1 3 4 1
14% 6% 10% 10% o 9% 0o o 5% 7% 7% 13% 8% 18% 9% o 7% 2% 7% 4%
Local Hero (1983) 21 11 3 15 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 18 10 3 17 0 0 5 3 0
8% 5% 5% 5% ) o ) o 3% 11% ) 10% 5% 5% 5% o ) 3% 6% 0
Sunshine On Leith (2013) 9 15 6 22 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 13 4 23 0 1 3 3 1
4% 6% 10% 7% o 8% 0o o 4% o o 4% 6% 7% 7% o 6% 2% 5% 6%
Gregory's Girl (1981) 19 12 3 14 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 15 9 4 13 0 2 8 3 1
7% 5% 5% 4% 12% 9% ) o 5% 6% ) 8% 4% 7% 4% o 12% 6% 6% 3%
Mrs Brown (1997) 19 11 8 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 16 13 8 8 0 0 0 1 2
7% 5% 14% 2% 12% o 0o o 1% o 13% 8% 6% 13% 3% o o <1% 3% 7%
Highlander (1986) 9 14 1 17 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 10 2 18 0 1 6 2 0
4% 6% 1% 5% 0o 0o ] ] 4% o o 3% 4% 3% 5% o 4% 5% 4% [
The Angels' Share (2012) 8 8 3 20 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 5 4 2 19 0 0 9 5] 0
3% 3% 5% 6% o o o o 1% 7% o 2% 2% 4% 6% o o 7% 5% o
The Wicker Man (1973) 13 8 0 13 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 6 11 1 13 0 1 6 1 1
5% 3% o 4% 6% 12% ] ] 5% 4% 0o 3% 5% 2% 4% o 8% 4% 2% 4%
The Prime Of Miss Jean Brodie (1969) 16 5 3 10 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 15 6 0 10 0 1 1 3 0
6% 2% 5% 3% o o o o 2% 7% o 8% 3% <1% 3% o 5% <1% 6% o
Restless Natives (1985) 2 6 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 2 6 0 0 3 2 1
<1% 2% 3% 2% 0o 0o ] ] o 7% 0o <1% 2% 3% 2% o o 2% 4% 3%
Dog Soldiers (2002) 1 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 4 0 4 2 0 0
<1% 3% 0o 2% 21% 6% 0o o 2% o o <1% 1% 4% 1% o 22% 1% o o
Filth (2013) 3 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 3 1 0 3 0 0 6 0 1
1% 2% o <1% 0o o ] o 4% o 9% 2% <1% 0 1% o o 4% o 5%
Shallow Grave (1994) 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 3 0 0
<1% 1% o <1% 0o 20% 0o o 2% o o <1% 1% o <1% o 6% 2% <1% o
That Sinking Feeling (1979) 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
<1% <1% [ <1% ) o [ o [ o [ 1% <1% 0 <1% o o o [ 0
Comfort And Joy (1984) 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
<1% <1% o <1% 0o o 0o o o o 0o 1% <1% o <1% o ] o o o
Morvern Callar (2002) 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
) <1% [ <1% ) o [ o [ o [ <1% <1% 0 <1% o o o [ 0
Small Faces (1996) 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
o <1% 0o <1% o o 0o o o o o o <1% o ] o 5% o 0o o
Neds (2010) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
) <1% [ o ) o [ o [ o [ o <1% 0 [ o o o [ 0
Other 26 23 13 24 0 0 0 0 18 3 4 20 29 7 21 0 1 17 9 5
10% 9% 21% 7% 21% 13% 0 [ 19% 9% 31% 10% 13% 12% 6% 0 3% 13% 16% 24%




JN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 2014 Scottish Referendum 2016 EU Referendum Which, if any, football club do you
support?

Ivoted ; Ivoted :Idid not| The UK : The UK : Did not Celtic i Rangers ; Another ;| I don't
Yes No vote should should vote club support

ramain inilaave tha anyv
Total 421 520 81 569 355 98 107 176 211 529
Which of these is your favourite Scottish film? |Base: All respondents 421 520 81 569 355 98 107 176 211 529
(460); (481) (81)| (562)i (362) (98)] (104); (167)! (209)! (542)
Braveheart (1995) 116 67 23 98 88 20 39 45 37 85
27% 13% 29% 17% 25% 20% 37% 25% 18% 16%
Trainspotting (1996) 66 75 17 101 41 17 18 37 36 67
16% 15% 21% 18% 11% 17% 17% 21% 17% 13%
Whisky Galore (1949) 36 56 2 46 39 9 5 18 18 53
9% 11% 2% 8% 11% 9% 5% 10% 8% 10%
Local Hero (1983) 17 35 4 37 17 3 4 3 17 32
4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 8% 6%
Sunshine On Leith (2013) 25 27 3 39 15 2 3 8 16 29
6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 7% 5%
Gregory's Girl (1981) 13 38 4 33 16 6 6 8 14 27
3% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Mrs Brown (1997) 10 38 0 18 26 3 2 6 3 37
2% 7% o 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 1% 7%
Highlander (1986) 14 27 4 27 14 3 6 6 8 24
3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5%
The Angels' Share (2012) 21 18 3 26 14 2 4 9 11 17
5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3%
The Wicker Man (1973) 17 23 2 27 12 2 2 6 8 26
4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%
The Prime Of Miss Jean Brodie (1969) 13 24 0 21 15 1 5 2 4 25
3% 5% o 4% 4% 1% 5% 1% 2% 5%
Restless Natives (1985) 11 7 1 12 7 0 1 2 10 6
3% 1% <1% 2% 2% ) <1% 1% 5% 1%
Dog Soldiers (2002) 10 6 0 11 3 2 4 3 3 6
2% 1% 0 2% <1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Filth (2013) 6 7 2 6 5 4 1 1 3 10
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% <1% <1% 1% 2%
Shallow Grave (1994) 4 2 3 5 2 1 1 3 1 g
<1% <1% 3% <1% <1% 1% <1% 2% <1% <1%
That Sinking Feeling (1979) 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 2
<1% <1% V] <1% <1% 1] 0 1% o <1%
Comfort And Joy (1984) 2 2 0 4 0 0 1 1 1 1
<1% <1% 0 <1% [} 0 1% <1% <1% <1%
Morvern Callar (2002) 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
<1% [ o <1% o [ o ) 0 <1%
Small Faces (1996) 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 2
<1% 0o o o <1% o o <1% o <1%
Neds (2010) 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
o <1% o <1% o [ o ) <1% [
Other 31 64 14 52 36 22 4 14 19 72
7% 12% 17% 9% 10% 23% 4% 8% 9% 14%




JN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total Gender Age Gender x Age SEG Country of birth
Male Female 16-34 35-54 55+ Male x Male x Male x :Female x:Female x:; Female x| ABC1 C2DE | Scotland ; England : Elsewher
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+ e
Total 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487 848 92 82
The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU |Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487 848 92 82
in March of 2019. If a referendum on Scottish (1022)| (445); (577)| (271); (340); (411) (93); (156); (196); (178): (184)i (215) (511); (511)| (788) (148) (86)
independence was held around this time, and if 1 {qliq Gt for an independent Scotiand in the EU 3957308 186 is59 131 105 87 68 53 72 62 52 18277503 542 31 31
a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do 39%| 420%: 35%| 52%: 38%  28%| 57% 41%  31%: 47%  35%  26%| 36%:  42%| 40%:  23%:  38%
you think you would vote? T would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave 408 201 207 83 137 188 48 72 81 35 65 107 236 172 317 55 37
the EU 40%| 41% 39% 27%:  40% 51%| 32%: 43%: 47% 23%:  36% 53%)| 44% 35%| 37% 59%:  45%
I wouldn't vote, I don't like either of those options 116 45 71 23 46 47 2 19 24 21 27 23 60 57 102 12 2
11% 9% 13% 8% 13% 13% 1% 11% 14% 14% 15% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 2%
Don't know 103 36 67 39 32 32 15 9 12 24 23 19 47 56 87 4 12
10% 7% 13% 13% 9% 9% 10% 5% 7% 16% 13% 10% 9% 11% 10% 4% 15%
The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU |Base: All respondents 803 410 394 242 267 293 135 141 134 108 127 159 428 375 659 76 68
in March of 2019. If a referendum on Scottish (803) (372) (431) (208) (267) (328) (83) (132) (157) (125) (135) (171) (410) (393) (613) (118) (72)
independence was held around this time, and if |7ty to S independent Scotiand in the EU 385 208 186 159 131 105 87 68 53 72 62 52 192 203 342 21 31
a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do 49% 51% 47% 66% 49% 36% 65% 49% 40% 67% 49% 32% 45% 54% 52% 28% 46%
you think you would vote? (Excl DK & would I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave 408 201 207 83 137 188 48 72 81 35 65 107 236 172 317 55 37
not vote) the EU 51% 49% 53% 34% 51% 64% 35% 51% 60% 33% 51% 68% 55% 46% 48% 72% 54%
When Brexit negotiations are concluded and Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487 848 92 82
the final deal is known - currently due to (1022) (445);i (577)| (271); (340); (411) (93)] (156); (196); (178); (184); (215) (511); (511)( (788)i (148) (86)
happen in late 2018 - do you think there Yes g5 362 333 189 154 142 100 85 76 &8 69 65 278 206 406 38 41
should be a second referendum on the UK
leaving the EU? 47% 53% 42% 62% 45% 38% 66% 51% 45% 58% 39% 32% 52% 42% 48% 41% 50%
No 414 193 221 76 148 190 34 73 86 42 76 104 211 203 340 42 31
41% 39% 42% 25% 43% 51% 22% 43% 50% 27% 43% 52% 39% 42% 40% 46% 38%
Don't know 123 36 87 40 43 41 17 11 9 23 32 52 46 78 102 12 9
12% 7% 16% 13% 12% 11% 11% 6% 5% 15% 18% 16% 9% 16% 12% 13% 11%
When do you think the next UK general election| Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487 848 92 82
(currently due in 2022) should be? (1022) (445) (577) (271) (340) (411) (93) (156) (196) (178) (184) (215) (511) (511) (788) (148) (86)
In 2018 192 106 85 77 57 58 50 28 28 26 29 30 87 105 156 16 20
19% 22% 16% 25% 17% 16% 33% 17% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 22% 18% 17% 24%
After Brexit negotiations are concluded, but before 167 78 89 53 48 65 20 25 33 34 24 32 91 76 141 11 15
Brexit happens 16% 16% 17% 18% 14% 17% 13% 15% 19% 22% 13% 16% 17% 16% 17% 12% 18%
Immediately after Brexit happens 122 62 60 39 44 39 17 23 22 22 22 16 58 64 110 7 6
12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 10% 11% 14% 13% 14% 12% 8% 11% 13% 13% 7% 7%
In 2022 as scheduled 387 193 195 82 134 172 43 73 77 38 61 95 239 148 316 44 28
38% 39% 37% 27% 39% 46% 29% 43% 45% 25% 34% 47% 45% 30% 37% 47% 34%
Don't know 154 51 102 53 62 38 21 20 11 33 42 28 60 94 125 15 14
15% 10% 19% 18% 18% 10% 14% 12% 6% 21% 24% 14% 11% 19% 15% 16% 17%
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Base: 1,022 2017 UK Election 2016 Scottish Election
Conserva: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't :I was not|Conserva: Labour Liberal SNP Greens Other Did not Can't Not
tive Democra Party Cymru vote :rememb : eligible tive Democra vote irememb: eligible
+ ar o unte + or o unte
Total 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22
The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU |Base: All respondents 254 241 60 328 2 3 1] 1] 92 29 12 190 223 60 326 (1] 16 131 53 22
in March of 2019. If a referendum on Scottish (230); (222) (43)! (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11)| (175); (213) (52); (364) (0) (16): (126) (54) (22)
independence was held around this time, and if Iy {aiiq U ote for an independent Scotiand in the EU 8 84 6 349 ) 3 ) 0 38 5 3 is 59 16333 0 ) i3 ) 7
a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do 3% 35% 26% 76% 6% 62% 0o o 30% 16% 27% 10% 26% 26% 71% o 57% 33% 17% 32%
you think you would vote? I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave 206 99 30 41 1 0 0 0 17 7 6 134 121 29 57 0 5 36 17 11
the EU 81%: 41% 50% 13%:  82% 14% [ 0 19%;:  25% 54%)|  70% 54%:  48% 17% 0  29% 27% 31%:  50%
I wouldn't vote, I don't like either of those options 29 30 11 17 0 0 0 0 23 4 1 24 27 11 17 (] 0 27 9 1
11% 12% 19% 5% 12% 5% 0o o 25% 16% 9% 13% 12% 19% 5% o o 21% 16% 5%
Don't know 11 29 3 20 0 1 0 0 24 12 1 13 17 4 19 0 2 26 19 3
5% 12% 5% 6% ) 19% 0 100% 26% 43% 9% 7% 8% 7% 6% 0 14% 19% 36% 13%
The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU |Base: All respondents 214 182 46 291 2 2 1] V] 45 12 10 153 180 45 290 (1] 14 78 26 18
in March of 2019. If a referendum on Scottish (196); (165):  (33). (327) (6):  (10) (0) (0); (44)  (13) (9)| (142)! (170):  (39)i (322) (0) (14) (72). (26): (18)
independence was held around this time, and if /70 s i denandent Scotiand in the EU 8 84 16 249 0 2 o 0 28 5 3 19 59 16 233 0 9 43 9 7
a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do 4% 46% 35% 86% 7% 82% ) [} 62% 40% 34% 13% 33% 35% 80% o 67% 54% 35% 39%
you think you would vote? (Excl DK & would I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave 206 99 30 41 1 0 0 0 17 7 6 134 121 29 57 0 5 36 17 11
not vote) the EU 96% 54% 65% 14% 93% 18% o o 38% 60% 66% 87% 67% 65% 20% o 33% 46% 65% 61%
When Brexit negotiations are concluded and Base: All respondents 254 241 60 328 2 3 o 0 92 29 12 190 223 60 326 0 16 131 53 22
the final deal is known - currently due to (230); (222) (43); (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11)| (175); (213) (52); (364) (0) (16) (126) (54) (22)
happen in late 2018 - do you think there Yes 6 133 39 317 1 2 [} 0 35 7 5 a7 53 42 311 [} 11 57 i1 12
should be a second referendum on the UK
leaving the EU? 18% 55% 65% 66% 29% 59% o o 38% 26% 42% 25% 42% 70% 65% o 65% 43% 21% 53%
No 186 87 17 81 1 1 0 0 24 14 3 122 108 15 89 0 4 40 30 5
73% 36% 28% 25% 71% 36% ) o 26% 47% 25% 64% 49% 25% 27% [ 27% 30% 56% 24%
Don't know 22 21 4 30 0 0 0 0 3 8 4 21 21 3 25 0 1 35 12 5
9% 9% 7% 9% 0 5% 0 100% 36% 27% 33% 11% 10% 4% 8% 0 7% 26% 23% 24%
When do you think the next UK general election|Base: All respondents 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22
(currently due in 2022) should be? (230) (222) (43) (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11) (175) (213) (52) (364) (0) (16) (126) (54) (22)
In 2018 3 63 6 102 0 1 0 0 14 B 1 13 51 4 95 0 7 16 1 6
1% 26% 9% 31% 0 35% ) [} 15% 10% 8% 7% 23% 6% 29% [ 41% 12% 2% 27%
After Brexit negotiations are concluded, but before 20 48 11 71 0 0 0 0 13 3 1 13 38 12 74 0 3 18 7 2
Brexit happens 8% 20% 18% 21% 18% 16% ) o 14% 10% 9% 7% 17% 19% 23% o 19% 14% 13% 8%
Immediately after Brexit happens 21 35 6 44 1 0 0 0 12 3 1 14 31 8 40 0 1 19 7 1
8% 15% 9% 13% 34% 5% ) [} 13% 9% 8% 8% 14% 13% 12% [ 6% 15% 14% 4%
In 2022 as scheduled 188 59 29 72 1 1 0 0 20 11 7 127 73 33 83 0 4 36 23 7
74% 24% 48% 22% 48% 33% ) o 21% 39% 55% 67% 33% 55% 26% o 24% 27% 44% 33%
Don't know 22 37 9 40 0 0 0 0 34 9 2 22 31 4 33 0 2 42 14 6
9% 15% 15% 12% 0 11% 0 100% 37% 32% 20% 12% 14% 6% 10% 0 10% 32% 27% 28%
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Base: 1,022 2014 Scottish Referendum 2016 EU Referendum Which, if any, football club do you
support?
Ivoted ; Ivoted :Idid not| The UK : The UK : Did not Celtic i Rangers ; Another ;| I don't
Yes No vote should should vote club support
ramain inilaave tha anyv
Total 421 520 81 569 355 98 107 176 211 529
The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU |Base: All respondents 421 520 81 569 355 98 107 176 211 529
in March of 2019. If a referendum on Scottish (460) (481) (81) (562) (362) (98) (104) (167) (209) (542)
independence was held around this time, and if 1§ ciq Vota o an independent Scotiand in the EU 394 76 a7 62 31 58 59 86 152
a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do 70%:  15%: 30%| 55%: 18%  22%| 55%: 34%  41%:  36%
you think you would vote? I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave 71 318 19 145 239 24 29 74 82 223
the EU 17%: 61%: 24% 26%:  67% 24%)| 28%: 42%: 39%: 42%
I wouldn't vote, I don't like either of those options 22 77 17 67 28 22 10 24 23 59
5% 15% 21% 12% 8% 22% 10% 14% 11% 11%
Don't know 34 48 20 46 25 32 8 19 20 56
8% 9% 25% 8% 7% 32% 8% 11% 9% 11%
The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU |Base: All respondents 365 395 43 456 302 45 88 133 168 414
in March of 2019. If a referendum on Scottish (397); (363) (43)| (a54) (304) (45) (85); (124) (166) (428)
independence was held around this time, and if 10 0o 6 e san dent Scotiand in the EU 294 76 24 311 62 31 58 59 86 192
a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do 81% 19% 56% 68% 21% 47% 67% 44% 51% 46%
you think you would vote? (Excl DK & would I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave 71 318 19 145 239 24 29 74 82 223
not vote) the EU 19% 81% 44% 32% 79% 53% 33% 56% 49% 54%
When Brexit negotiations are concluded and Base: All respondents 421 520 81 569 355 98 107 176 211 529
the final deal is known - currently due to (460) (481) (81) (562) (362) (98) (104) (167) (209) (542)
happen in late 2018 - do you think there Yoo 563 188 33 393 €0 35 61 85 111 331
should be a second referendum on the UK
leaving the EU? 63% 36% 41% 69% 17% 33% 57% 47% 52% 44%
No 113 279 22 112 273 30 35 77 82 219
27% 54% 27% 20% 77% 30% 33% 44% 39% 41%
Don't know 44 53 26 64 23 36 10 16 18 79
11% 10% 32% 11% 6% 37% 10% 9% 8% 15%
When do you think the next UK general election|Base: All respondents 421 520 81 569 355 98 107 176 211 529
(currently due in 2022) should be? (460) (481) (81) (562) (362) (98) (104) (167) (209) (542)
In 2018 121 60 il 133 53 5] 31 35 39 87
29% 11% 14% 23% 15% 6% 29% 20% 18% 16%
After Brexit negotiations are concluded, but before 94 65 8 124 30 13 17 26 35 89
Brexit happens 22% 12% 10% 22% 9% 13% 16% 15% 17% 17%
Immediately after Brexit happens 57 60 5 62 49 11 18 30 23 50
14% 11% 7% 11% 14% 11% 17% 17% 11% 10%
In 2022 as scheduled 100 262 25 168 192 28 24 57 90 217
24% 50% 31% 30% 54% 28% 22% 32% 43% 41%
Don't know 49 74 il 82 il 41 7/ 28 23 85
12% 14% 38% 14% 9% 42% 16% 16% 11% 16%
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Base: 1,022 Total Gender Age Gender x Age SEG Country of birth

Male Female 16-34 35-54 55+ Male x Male x Male x :Female x:Female x:; Female x| ABC1 C2DE | Scotland ; England : Elsewher
16-34 | 35-54 55+ 16-34 | 35-54 55+ e

Total 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487 848 92 82
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn will ever be Prime |Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487 848 92 82
Minister of the UK? (1022)| (445); (577)| (271); (340); (411) (93); (156); (196); (178): (184)i (215) (511); (511)| (788) (148) (86)
Yes 259 139 120 93 77 88 53 42 44 40 35 45 119 140 218 22 19
25%)| 28%; 23%| 31%: 22%: 24%| 35%: 25% 26%: 26%: 20% 22%| 22% 29%| 26% 23%: 23%
No 528 265 263 138 189 201 67 97 101 71 92 100 294 234 447 51 30
52%| 54%; 50%| 45%: 55%; 54%| 44%: 58%;: 59%: 46%: 52%: 50%| 55% 48%| 53%; 55% 37%
Don't know 235 87 148! 73 79 83 31 29 27 42 50 56 122 113 183 19 33
23%| 18%: 28%| 24%: 23%: 22%| 21% 17%:  16% 28%: 28%  28%| 23%  23%| 22%; 21%: 40%
All of the UK nations except England failed to Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487 848 92 82
qualify for the World Cup in Russia next year. (1022)| (445); (577)| (271); (340); (411) (93): (156): (196); (178): (184): (215) (511); (511)| (788); (148) (86)
t""hg";gutﬁf;";fes;;?‘f any, will you be supporting in | i 136 78 58 34 43 59 ig 34 36 16 19 3 82 54 54 33 3
13%| 16%: 11%| 11%: 13% 16%| 12% 14%; 21% 10%: 11% 12%| 15% 11%| 11%: 36%: 11%
Anyone playing against England 201 116 85 57 85 59 30 52 34 26 33 25 103 98 190 3 8
20%| 24%: 16% 19%:  25% 16%| 20%: 31%: 20% 17%;:  19% 13%| 19%: 20%| 22% 3%: 10%
Some other side/haven't decided yet 225 142 83 78 75 72 47 51 44 32 24 28 119 105 182 8 35
22%| 29%: 16%)| 26%: 22% 19%| 31%: 30%: 26%: 21%: 14% 14%| 22%: 22%| 21% 9%  42%
I have no interest in the World Cup 460 155 305 136 142 183 56 41 58 80 101 125 230 230 382 48 30
45%)| 32%; 57%| 45%;: 41%: 49%)| 37%: 24%: 34% 52% 57% 62%| 43%; 47%| 45%: 53%: 36%
The Scottish Government's expenditure on the [Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487 848 92 82
support and promotion of Gaelic is around (1022)| (445); (577)| (271)i (340)i (411) (93); (156): (196): (178): (184): (215)| (511)i (511)| (788); (148) (86)
ézgm: Ywe:rrhapfptr:“mate“y 0-1:/: of its total e S smail and worthwhile cost to preserve and protect 413 215 198 134 148 131 72 72 71 63 76 60 216 197 352 33 29
nmony | ese s closesttoyour Scotland's cultural heritage, and it pays for itself anyway by 40%| 44%  37%| 44% 43% 35%| 47% 43% 42%  41% 43% 30%| 40%  40%| 42%  36%  35%
It's a waste of precious money that could be better spent on 444 207 237 107 140 197 51 73 83 56 67 113 245 200 358 49 38
public services in a time of austerity - the people whowantto|  g43ep|  420%!  45%| 35% 41% 53%)| 34% 43% 49%  37% 38%  56%| 46%  41%| 42%  53%  46%
Don't know 164 68 97 62 57 45 29 23 16 34 35 28 74 91 138 11 16
16%| 14%;: 18%)| 21%: 17% 12%|  19% 14%; 10%; 22%; 20% 14%|  14% 19%|  16% 11%;  19%




JN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 2017 UK Election 2016 Scottish Election
Conserva; Labour : Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't :I was not|Conserva; Labour : Liberal SNP Greens Other Did not Can't Not
tive Democra Party Cymru vote rememb : eligible tive Democra vote rememb : eligible
+ ar o unte + or o unte
Total 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn will ever be Prime |Base: All respondents 254 241 60 328 2 3 1] 1] 92 29 12 190 223 60 326 (1] 16 131 53 22
Minister of the UK? (230); (222) (43); (372) (7) (14) (0) 1) (92) (30) (11)| (175)i (213) (52); (364) (0) (16); (126) (54) (22)
Yes 11 116 15 99 0 1 0 0 13 2 2 13 90 10 102 0 11 21 6 6
4% 48% 26% 30% o 44% 0o o 14% 6% 20% 7% 41% 17% 31% o 65% 16% 11% 25%
No 202 78 33 157 2 1 0 0 39 12 6 141 92 39 159 0 3 60 26 9
79% 32% 55% 48% 89% 30% ) o 42% 40% 47% 74% 41% 64% 49% o 19% 46% 49% 39%
Don't know 42 48 12 72 0 1 0 0 41 15 4 37 40 11 65 0 3 50 21 8
16% 20% 19% 22% 11% 26% 0: 100% 44% 53% 33% 19% 18% 19% 20% 0 16% 38% 40% 36%
All of the UK nations except England failed to Base: All respondents 254 241 60 328 2 3 1] V] 92 29 12 190 223 60 326 ('] 16 131 53 22
qualify for the World Cup in Russia next year. (230); (222) (43); (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11)[ (175)i (213) (52); (364) (0) (16): (126) (54) (22)
l’;’]g'i;‘ut;aa’;(jglp'fany' will you be supporting in [ty 64 33 12 20 1 0 o 0 3 1 3 52 34 10 22 0 1 12 2 2
25% 14% 20% 6% 39% 11% ) [} 3% 5% 16% 28% 15% 17% 7% [ 9% 9% 4% 9%
Anyone playing against England 28 45 9 99 0 0 0 0 14 6 0 14 45 15 95 0 0 27 4 1
11% 18% 15% 30% 11% o ) o 15% 21% ) 7% 20% 24% 29% o ) 21% 8% 4%
Some other side/haven't decided yet a1 64 14 76 0 0 0 0 21 3 5] 39 49 13 78 0 = 22 9 9
16% 27% 23% 23% 16% 7% 0 100% 22% 12% 40% 21% 22% 22% 24% o 33% 17% 18% 38%
I have no interest in the World Cup 122 99 26 133 1 2 0 0 55 18 5 85 94 22 131 0 10 70 37 11
48% 41% 42% 41% 34% 82% 0 [ 59% 62% 43% 45% 42% 37% 40% 0 58% 53% 70% 48%
The Scottish Government's expenditure on the [Base: All respondents 254 241 60 328 2 3 o 0 92 29 12 190 223 60 326 0 16 131 53 22
support and promotion of Gaelic is around (230)i (222) (43); (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11)| (175); (213) (52); (364) (0) (16); (126) (54) (22)
£26m a year, approximately 0.1% of its total |32 sl and worthwhile cost to preserve and protect 67 86 26 190 1 1 0 0 28 8 6 58 78 19 181 0 6 39 21 12
oudger. hich of these is closest to your Scotland's cultural heritage, and it pays for itself anyway by | 6o 35061  44%:  58%:  50%  51% ) 0 31%  28%  48%| 30%  35%  31%  55% 0 36%  30% 39%  53%
It's a waste of precious money that could be better spent on 160 119 26 93 1 1 0 0 34 7 4 104 110 38 106 0 9 56 17 5
public services in a time of austerity - the people who want to|  g3ep. 4996  43%:  28%: 39%  43% [ 0 37% 25% 31%| 55%  49%  62%  33% 0 57% 42%  32% 23%
Don't know 27 37 8 45 0 0 0 0 30 13 3 29 55 4 39 0 1 36 16 5
11% 15% 13% 14% 11% 6% 0 100% 33% 47% 22% 15% 16% 6% 12% 0 7% 28% 29% 24%
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Base: 1,022 2014 Scottish Referendum 2016 EU Referendum Which, if any, football club do you
support?

Ivoted ; Ivoted :Idid not| The UK : The UK : Did not Celtic i Rangers ; Another ;| I don't
Yes No vote should should vote club support

ramain inilaave tha anyv
Total 421 520 81 569 355 98 107 176 211 529
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn will ever be Prime |Base: All respondents 421 520 81 569 355 98 107 176 211 529
Minister of the UK? (460); (481) (81)| (562); (362) (98)| (104)} (167)i (209); (542)
Yes 146 106 7 170 76 13 39 48 60 111
35% 20% 9% 30% 21% 13% 36% 27% 29% 21%
No 194 302 32 271 218 39 47 96 112 273
46% 58% 39% 48% 61% 40% 44% 55% 53% 52%
Don't know 82 112 42 127 61 46 21 31 39 145
19% 21% 52% 22% 17% 47% 19% 18% 18% 27%
All of the UK nations except England failed to Base: All respondents 421 520 81 569 355 98 107 176 211 529
qualify for the World Cup in Russia next year. (460); (481) (81)| (562) (362) (98) (104): (167) (209) (542)
Which team(s), if any, will you be supporting in Engiand 38 51 5 €6 &4 G 11 34 a1 )

the tournament?

9% 17% 9% 12% 18% 6% 1% 19% 19% 9%
Anyone playing against England 116 76 9 113 73 16 37 47 66 52
27% 15% 11% 20% 20% 16% 34% 27% 31% 10%
Some other side/haven't decided yet 98 104 23 139 59 27 37 58 72 57
23% 20% 28% 24% 17% 27% 35% 33% 34% 11%
I have no interest in the World Cup 169 249 42 251 159 50 22 37 31 370
40% 48% 52% 44% 45% 51% 20% 21% 15% 70%
The Scottish Government's expenditure on the [Base: All respondents 421 520 81 569 355 98 107 176 211 529
support and promotion of Gaelic is around (460) (481) (81) (562) (362) (98) (104) (167) (209) (542)
ézg";ta yWeI:Zhapfptr::ir:?stec‘\y [21:/: of itsrtota\ That's a small and worthwhile cost to preserve and protect 335 161 37 783 102 29 54 68 92 300
o:ingion-? o = osest to youl Scotland s}cultural heritage, and it pays for itself anyway by 53% 31% 349 50% 29% 30% 51% 39% 44% 38%
It's a waste of precious money that could be better spent on 136 283 25 207 206 31 39 80 95 230
Eub\icﬁser‘v'\cels in ahtirr:i gf afsterity - the people who want to 32% 54% 31% 36% 58% 32% 37% 46% 45% 44%
Don't know 60 76 28 79 47 38 14 28 24 99
14% 15% 35% 14% 13% 39% 13% 16% 12% 19%




